01-13-2000

101244168

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

## **R SHEET**

MID 1-6-00

Attorney Docket No.: 046976-0000

71/00 1 4 5	Attorney Docket No.: 040970-0000
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. CableWeb Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Dynamic Broadband Networks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YesX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1040 Cedar Crest Blvd. City: Allentown State: Pennsylvania Zip: 18103  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: August 18, 1999	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/071,397 B. Patent Additional numbers attached: YesX No </li> </ul>	ecution date of the application is:  atent No.(s) 5,805,203
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Jeffrey H. Greene  Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$80.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310     Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature	
Anita G. Blumenthal  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	January 6, 2000 Date
01/12/2000 DCDATES 00000048 09071397	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _3
01 FC:581	

CCT+14+1999 C9:44	MORDAN LEVIS PHILAIE, RHI	= 1:	t <sub>i,</sub> 2 <b>t</b> 25.	Produces
<u> </u>	72-1 925			
Microfilm Number 33	. • I JUU	Filed with the glaparime	ent et Ejale o	n <u>= 1:6                                   </u>
W. i		Un	the	7
Inlity Number	<del></del>	Secretary	of the Comm	ionwealth
	F AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC DSCB 15-1915 (Rev)	11)		
In compliance with the requisiness corporation, desiring to amer	irements of 15 Pa C S, § 1915 (rel no its Articles, hereby states that:	ating to articles of amen	dment), the	undersig led
. The name of the corporation is:	CableWeb Systems, Inc.	·		
. The (a) address of this corporation office provider and the county of verto the records of the Department):	nue is (the Department is hereby a	thorized to correct the	following info	rmation to conform
(a) 1040 Cedar Crest Boulevard	Allentown	PA	18103	Lehigh
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered C	Office Provider			County
(Check, and if appropriate comple		nendment in the Depart	tment of Stat	<b>e</b> .
The amendment shall be effect	ctive on:	at		
	Date		Н	our
(Check one of the following):				
The amendment was adopted	by the shareholders (or members)	pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.	§ 1914(a) a	nd (b).
X_The amendment was adopted	by the board of directors pursuant	to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c	<b>.</b> ).	
(Check, and if appropriate complete	te, one of the following):			
X_The amendment adopted by the	e corporation, set forth in full, is as	follows:		
11. The name of the corporation	n is Dynamic Broadband Networks	, Inc."		
The amendment adopted by th	e corporation is set forth in full in E	xhibit A attached heret	o and made	a part hereof.
OCT	14 99			
1-MIDSIS.1 OCT 14 1999 09:39 <b>PA</b> DOI	at or telalis	215 953 9	5239	FAGE. 02

ď

DCT-14-1999 29:44

MORGAN LEWIS PHILADELPHIA

215 963 5299 P.23 26

9974-1086

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 91)-2

## 8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):

\_\_\_\_ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersode the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 18th day of August. 1999.

CABLEWEB SYSTEMS, INC.

(Name of Corporation)

Y: \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE Clief Financial office, Secretary

. ~ HN R I

DCT 14 1999 **2**9 42

215 963 5299

P43E.03